

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** Or2014-522

Type: Order Status: Failed to Pass
File created: 10/8/2014 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 12/10/2014

Title: Residential permit parking at N Albany Ave, 2900 block - Zone No. 95

Sponsors: Mell, Deborah

Indexes: Residential Permit

Attachments: 1. Or2014-522.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2014	1	City Council	Failed to Pass	Fail
12/4/2014	1	Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety	Recommended Do Not Pass	
10/8/2014	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized and directed to give consideration to the extension of existing residential permit parking zone # 95 to include the 2900 block of North Albany Avenue, from West George Street to West Wellington Avenue, on both sides of the street, Sunday thru Saturday, 6:00 pm to 6:00 am.

File #: Or2014-522, Version: 1

DEBORAH L. MELL Alderman, 33rd Ward